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For Starters

Intralot terminal service issues
1-866-710-2462

Hotline

1-800-686-4208

Ceneral retailer services
Instant ticket ordering
Claims questions

Regional Sales Offices
Region 1: Cleveland regional office
216-774-5671

Region 2: Toledo regional office
1-800-589-6442

Region 3: Dayton regional office
1-800-589-6463

Region 4: Cincinnati regional office
1-800-589-9882

Region 5: Columbus regional office
1-800-589-6445

Region 6: Athens regional office
1-800-589-6466

Region 7: Akron-Canton regional office
1-800-589-6467

Region 8: Youngstown regional office
1-800-589-6468

Region 9: Lorain regional office
1-800-589-6469

Winning Numbers line
1-800-589-6446

~~ KENO Clutch 3
promotion
Enjoy college basketball
tournament season and
the first statewide Keno
promotion of 2022.
Page 4, 5

~ KENO Million Dollar
Club
Congratulations to our newest
members from north and
north-central Ohio.
Page 6

4 Encouraging healthy
game play
We all win when we keep
things balanced.
Page 7

~" KENO Certified Experts
See what's happening on
our Keno Certified Expert
Facebook page.
Page 8

~ Progressive EZPLAY®
Jackpots
Check out some of our recent
jackpot winners.
Page 9

www.ohiolottery.com/OH!-Lottery-Blog
o @OHLottery
/ohlottery/

0 /OhioLottery
/c/ohiolottery

Compulsive gambling can be treated. If
you or someone you know has a gambling
problem, call the Problem Gambling
Helpline at 1-800-589-9966.

Website
www.ohiolottery.com
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Welcome to Kenotes o o palar

o of Hf2
a publication for bars, taverns, restaurants and W, Clos
clubs selling the Ohio Lottery KENO game.

Ah, spring! Time to shake it up and have some

fun. We're doing our part this month by adding

Keno Clutch Three to the mix. College basketball
tournament season, with its energy, excitement and
spirit, keeps us all on our “A” game and looking ahead.

On select tournament game days from March 17

to April 4, the Keno Clutch Three promotion offers
special perks to any customers making a $20, single-
ticket Keno purchase between noon and midnight.
During the promotional time frame, they’ll receive

a free Keno ticket with a $1, 3-spot wager good for
three consecutive drawings. Learn more about the
offer and special support for retailers on pages 4-5.

It's kind of a best kept secret, but our progressive
EZPLAY® Games are a fan favorite. Whether its
Lucky Numbers, Quick Spot, Ohio Jackpot 7’s or one
of our other progressive jackpot games, we're offering
progressive jackpots large and small every day. And,
we love to see retailers just like you celebrating

jackpots won by their community of fans.
O’d bu«f‘k _r
We continue to rally members and support for our (\ Feno Million ‘};/jm, qu\dusky

group of Keno Certified Experts — they’'re employees, Clags o Fyzi lar Clob,
managers and owners like you who enjoy keeping the

Keno conversation going and share their experiences
in the bar, tavern, restaurant and club scene. If you're
not a member, we invite you to join us. See page 8 to
learn more.

We strive to keep Lottery game play fun, and as
the front lines of Keno game play, you set the tone.
Encourage your customers to keep Lottery game
play balanced and entertaining. Working together,
we can encourage a spirit of comradery and fun.

We'll take that as a win!
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Get ready for
college basketball

tournament season
KENO Clutch Three on select
tournament game days,

March 17-April 4

The Ohio Lottery is sweetening Keno play for
customers with a special promotion during the
excitement of college basketball tournament season.

Here's our offer — On select game days, noon to
midnight March 17-April 4, customers who make
a $20 single-ticket Keno purchase receive a free
Keno ticket with a $1, 3-spot play, good for three
consecutive drawings.

Keno Clutch Three tournament game play (noon
to midnight)
* Thursday, March 17
* Friday, March 18
* Saturday, March 19
* Sunday, March 20
* Thursday, March 24

* Friday, March 25

* Saturday, March 26
* Sunday, March 27
* Saturday, April 2

* Monday, April 4

Keno Clutch Three is a repeat promotion (i.e., a $40
single-ticket Keno wager provides two, $1 3-spot
Keno plays etc.) Note: Keno wagers placed during the
promotional period cannot be cancelled.

Promotional support

Get downloadable posters to support Keno Clutch
Three at your business. Go to “Promotional Materials”
on the Retailer Resources section of the Ohio Lottery
website: https://www.ohiolottery.com/Retailers
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The FY21 Class of the KENO

Million Dollar Club

Congratulations — We had 126 bar/tavern-style retailers enter the FY21
class of the Keno Million Dollar Club. This issue we salute all our new
members from northern Ohio. Thank you for your outstanding work and

best wishes for the upcoming year!

Akron/Canton Region

American Legion Post #548, Louisville
At Witz End, Willoughby

Brubaker’s Pub #4, Akron

Cebar’s Restaurant & Lounge, Madison
Chelsea’s on the River, Cuyahoga Falls
Game Time, Canton

Kraus Pizza, Canton

Mickey’s in the Valley, Akron

Slim & Jumbo’s, Garrettsville

Sports Fanatics Bar & Grille, Wickliffe

The Basement at Sagamore Hills,
Northfield

Tiny Tavern, Akron
Town Tavern Green, Uniontown
VFW Post #3747, Canton

Cleveland Region

Bennett's Bar and Pizzeria, Strongsville
Black Forest Lounge, South Euclid
Brew Garden, Middleburg Hts

Burgers 2 Beer Solon, Solon

Corky’s Place, Lakewood

Divot's Sports Bar, North Royalton
Frank’s Place, North Olmsted
Grindstone Tap House, Berea

Locker Room Bar and Girill,
Broadview Hts

Mister B’'s Irish Pub & Eatery,
Parma Hts

Peanut Bar, Cleveland

Post and Beam Bar & Grille, Parma
Red Circle Bar and Lanes, Parma
Richland Café, Lakewood

Solid Gold Lounge, Brook Park
The Clevelander, Cleveland

The Union House Bar and Restaurant,
Parma
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Thistledown, North Randall
Tony K's Bar & Grille, Berea
VIP Inn, Cleveland

Lorain Region

83 & Chestnut Pub and Eatery,
North Ridgeville

American Croatian Club, Lorain
Buckeye Pub & Grub, Norwalk
Old Dutch Tavern, Sandusky
On Tap, Medina

The Backroom, Mansfield

Toledo Region,

American Legion Post 96, Lima
Bono Tavern, Bono

Cheers Sports Eatery, Holland
Double D's Roadhouse, Toledo
Fern Café, Findlay

Jo Jo's Pizzeria, Sylvania

Maumee BG Elks Lodge #1850,
Maumee

Montpelier Lodge #312, Montpelier
Ottawa River Yacht Club, Toledo

The Loyal Order of Moose
Lodge #788, Napoleon

Twin Lakes Golf Course, Bellevue

Youngstown Region

American Legion Cowle Post #151,
Conneaut

Havana House, Niles
ITAM Post 29, Warren

La Villa Sports Bar & Grill & Patio,
Struthers

Longboyz Tavern, Warren
Melody Inn, West Farmington
The Lanai Lounge, Youngstown

Veterans of Foreign Wars #1445,
New Philadelphia
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Have fun playing
Ohio Lottery games

Encourage customers to keep it
healthy and keep it fun

#1 Don't Take Unnecessary Risks PROBLEM GAMBLING
#2 Know Your Limits AWARENESS MONTH
o el skl - AWARENESS +ACTION

#4 Have Other Hobbies
#5 Keep Your Priorities Straight

Try the quiz. www.KeepltFunOhio.com

Tracking your gaming budget

Want an idea of how much you spend on
Lottery game play? Here's a quick and easy way
to do so: https://keepitfunohio.com/costulator

When it's not fun anymore
Get Help/Give Help:
https://keepitfunohio.com/get-help-give-help
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The Latest on our KENO
Certified Expert Community

Tip Jar Tuesdays

Congratulations to our most recent winners, who
responded to the Tip Jar Tuesday question on the Ohio \ /
Lottery’s Keno Certified Experts Facebook page. Each
received a $100 gift card.

* Feb. 1, 2022: Mia Ruffing, Frickers, Fremont

e Jan. 18, 2022: Michelle George Hitchcock, Gilligan
Oil Shell #1235, Beaver Creek

e Jan. 7, 2022: Jennifer Echols, Market at Flint
Station, Columbus

Join the Ohio Lottery’s Keno Certified Expert
community to join our Keno Expert Facebook group!

Sign up here: www.KENOcertifiedexpert.com

Tax time for retailers

Hold onto copies of your weekly invoice report for tax purposes. The
information will help you account for your earnings, which includes both
selling commissions/bonuses, cashing commissions/bonuses and quarterly
bonuses, as applicable

Need a duplicate 10997 Call Retailer Accounts at 1-800-686-4208.

Customers and taxes

All customers claiming prizes of $600 or more in 2021 have been sent a
W-2G to file with their federal and state taxes. Winners should check to

see if their local municipality collects taxes on Lottery winnings and plan
accordingly. Customers who have not received their W-2G should contact the
Ohio Lottery’s claims department at 1-800-686-4208,

By law, the Ohio Lottery withholds 24% federal and 4% state tax on all prizes
over $5,000 at the time of claim. Due to recent legislative changes effective
March 23, 2022, customers who win prizes from $600 to $5,000 will now
have state tax withholdings automatically taken out of their winnings when
they cash their tickets.

Winners may owe additional taxes and should check with a professional tax
advisor for guidance.

Kenotes [/ Spring 2022



Jackpot! Recent
EZPLAY® progressive

jackpot wins*

Big winners at the Ohio Lottery’s bars, restaurants,

taverns and clubs

Lucky Numbers

* $96,805 jackpot payout
Lu Lu’s Tap Room, Cincinnati
Jan. 15, 2022

e $85,447 jackpot payout
Thirst & Ten, Middleburg Hts
Jan. 7, 2022

» $70,800 jackpot payout
Lu Lu’s Tap Room, Cincinnati
Dec. 28, 2021

e $41,212 jackpot payout
Xenia Elks Lodge #668,
Xenia
Dec. 11, 2021

Quick Spot
* $5,460 jackpot payout
Winchester’s Restaurant &

Saloon, Delta
Jan. 17, 2022

e $4,045 jackpot payout
Back Home Tavern & Table,
Dayton
Jan. 8, 2022

e $52,664 jackpot payout
Willowick Restaurant &
Lounge
Dec. 23, 2021

Ohio Jackpot 7’s

* $470,780 jackpot payout
Razzles/Rockers Café,
Olmsted Twp
Dec. 31, 2021

*Note: Some EZPLAY®
Progressive jackpot payouts
reflect a portion of the jackpot,
based on price point selected
and the rules of the game.

As of Jan. 31, 2022

A locky start 45 4ho Year: Lu Ly’
Top Room of Cincinnati starts
jﬁ\e Year with +wo Lucky Numberg
jackpot vins, Left 4, right: Joghy
Jerralyn (in cap) and Shelia. K
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Big Winners!

November 2021-January 2022

KENO winners of $5,000 and up at Ohio bars, restaurants, taverns and clubs

Date won
11/4/21
11/4/21
11/6/21

11/6/21
11/7/21
11/9/21
11/12/21
11/12/21
11/14/21
11/17/21

11/26/21
11/26/21
11/30/21

11/30/21
12/1/21
12/2/21
12/2/21

12/5/21
12/6/21
12/6/21
12/7/21
12/14/21
12/15/21
12/15/21
12/15/21
12/20/21

12/23/21

12/23/21

12/25/21
12/26/21

Kenotes /' Spring 2022

Prize won
$10,019
$6,000

$14,440

$10,053
$11,000
$10,000
$12,020
$5,000

$5,010

$25,002

$5,500
$5,400
$6,156

$5,500
$5,000
$5,502
$10,005

$20,002
$5,518
$6,150
$10,015
$11,001
$5,005
$8,800
$5,010
$10,295

$5,000
$8,006

$8,200
$5,011

Winner

Garland Colegrove, Ashland
Lucy Jury, Fairlawn

Jimmy Skeens, Columbus

Kathy Vossen, Sylvania
Kerry Creech, Waverly
Kevin Hall, Canton

Michael Dudsak, Medina
Bradley Hornbeck, Jefferson
Michael Pelleschi, Brooklyn
Regina Mordarski, Bedford

Daniel Frum, Poland
Rachel Cogar, Waynesboro
Zachary Sanders, Gahanna

Peter Lewandowski, Hilliard
John Faist, Helena

Diana Selby, Hinckley
Kevin Wallace, Cincinnati

Susan Lamb, Cleveland
David Frost, Fairborn
Ken Darnall, Medina
Melissa Tevis, Millersport
Joseph Fitch, Pataskala
Derick Elder, Mason
Matthew Lewis, Stow
Jill Collins, Haskins

Philip Arthur,
Canal Winchester

Shannon Henderson,
Columbus

John Brate, Middletown

Eric Wlodarsky, Norwalk
Eric Ungaro, Poland

Retailer
The End Zone Pizzaria, Ironton
Brubaker’s Pub #8, Uniontown

Eldorado Scioto Downs Racino,
Columbus

Sneaky Pete’s, Toledo

Roosters Waverly

Walther’s Twin Tavern, N Canton
Islander, Middleburg Hts
McGinty’s Irish Pub, Rome
Murphy’s Law, Cleveland

North Woods Bowling Lane,
Macedonia

Coaches Burger Bar, Poland
Dawg House Bar & Grill, Elyria

Loyal Order of Moose #2463,
Gahanna

Hale’s Ales, Hilliard
Fricker’s #103, Perrysburg
Draft House, Brunswick

The Clubhouse Sports Grille, West
Chester

Casey Jones Tavern, Cleveland
Mister Hipp, Fairborn

Wingz Sports Grill, Brunswick
Roosters Mansfield, Ontario
Ziggy's, Pataskala

Eli’'s Sports Bar & Grill, Maineville
Brubaker’s Pub #6, Stow

Doc’s Rib Cage, Tontogany

Grapevine Pizza and Café, Canal
Winchester

Podunk’s Bar and Grill, Columbus

Central House of Brews,
Middletown

Norwalk Eagles 711, Norwalk
Quaker Steak & Lube, Boardman
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12/30/21
12/30/21
12/31/21
1/1/22

1/3/22
1/4/22
1/7/22

1/12/22
1/13/22
1/14/22

1/14/22
1/20/22
1/22/22
1/23/22

1/26/22

1/28/22

$10,000
$5,023
$11,228
$5,505

$11,002
$5,535
$10,008

$5,000
$8,600
$20,000

$5,510
$5,000
$10,005
$5,017

$22,040

$8,000

Alan Balis, Seven Hills
Kristen Taylor, Arlington
Alana Plantz, Genoa

David DiDomenico,
Cuyahoga Falls

Michael Moore, Cincinnati
Peter Lewandowski, Hilliard
Brandon Gerding, Lima

Robert Hart, Powell
David Dolson, Stow
Dale Penny, Sebring

Birgit Mace, Concord Twp
William Mouch, Maumee
Ginger Halterman, Maineville
Nathan Johnson, Marysville

Daniel Thompson,
New Albany

Jesse Jones, Pickerington

%J BIG Winngg
-~ SOLD gy
- ¥

LUCKy
NUMBERS'

385 447

P
e

$85447 Lucky
Numberg S
Jjackpot win

Thirst & Ten,
N\lddleburs Hts,

Moonlite Tavern, Parma
Shenanigan’z, Dunkirk
Reset, Rossford

Lynn's Bar & Grill, Akron

Champions Grille, Cincinnati
Lucky’s Grille & Billiards, Hilliard
Fraternal Order of Eagles #370,
Lima

Average Joe's, Powell

KC’s Melody Inn, Cuyahoga Falls

American Legion Post #76,
Sebring

Red Hawk Grille, Concord
Shawn'’s Irish Tavern, Toledo
Mac’s Pizza Pub, Maineville

Loyal Order of Moose #1651,
Maryville

Scoreboard Pub & Grill, Delaware

Squeek’s Bar and Grill,
Pickerington
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