

OH!



# For Starters

Intralot terminal service issues 1-866-710-2462

#### Hotline

1-800-686-4208 General retailer services Instant ticket ordering Claims questions

Regional Sales Offices
Region 1: Cleveland regional office
216-774-5671

Region 2: Toledo regional office 1-800-589-6442

Region 3: Dayton regional office 1-800-589-6463

**Region 4: Cincinnati regional office** 1-800-589-9882

Region 5: Columbus regional office 1-800-589-6445

**Region 6: Athens regional office** 1-800-589-6466

**Region 7: Akron-Canton regional office** 1-800-589-6467

**Region 8: Youngstown regional office** 1-800-589-6468

**Region 9: Lorain regional office** 1-800-589-6469

# Winning Numbers line 1-800-589-6446

# Website www.ohiolottery.com

# Check out:

KENO Clutch 3 promotion

Enjoy college basketball tournament season and the first statewide *Keno* promotion of 2022. Page 4, 5

KENO Million Dollar

Congratulations to our newest members from north and north-central Ohio. Page 6

Encouraging healthy game play

We all win when we keep things balanced.
Page 7

KENO Certified Experts

See what's happening on our *Keno* Certified Expert Facebook page. Page 8

Progressive EZPLAY® Jackpots

Check out some of our recent jackpot winners.
Page 9

www.ohiolottery.com/OH!-Lottery-Blog

@OHLottery f /OhioLottery

/ohlottery/ // /c/ohiolottery

Compulsive gambling can be treated. If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call the Problem Gambling Helpline at 1-800-589-9966.

# Welcome to Kenotes

a publication for bars, taverns, restaurants and clubs selling the Ohio Lottery KENO game.

Ah, spring! Time to shake it up and have some fun. We're doing our part this month by adding Keno Clutch Three to the mix. College basketball tournament season, with its energy, excitement and spirit, keeps us all on our "A" game and looking ahead.

On select tournament game days from March 17 to April 4, the Keno Clutch Three promotion offers special perks to any customers making a \$20, singleticket Keno purchase between noon and midnight. During the promotional time frame, they'll receive a free Keno ticket with a \$1, 3-spot wager good for three consecutive drawings. Learn more about the offer and special support for retailers on pages 4-5.

It's kind of a best kept secret, but our progressive EZPLAY® Games are a fan favorite. Whether its Lucky Numbers, Quick Spot, Ohio Jackpot 7's or one of our other progressive jackpot games, we're offering progressive jackpots large and small every day. And, we love to see retailers just like you celebrating jackpots won by their community of fans.

We continue to rally members and support for our group of Keno Certified Experts – they're employees, managers and owners like you who enjoy keeping the Keno conversation going and share their experiences in the bar, tavern, restaurant and club scene. If you're not a member, we invite you to join us. See page 8 to learn more.

We strive to keep Lottery game play fun, and as the front lines of Keno game play, you set the tone. Encourage your customers to keep Lottery game play balanced and entertaining. Working together, we can encourage a spirit of comradery and fun.

We'll take that as a win!



Tiny Tavern, Akron

Keno Million Dollar



Keno Million Dollar Club,

Class of Fyzi





# Get ready for college basketball tournament season

KENO Clutch Three on select tournament game days, March 17-April 4

The Ohio Lottery is sweetening *Keno* play for customers with a special promotion during the excitement of college basketball tournament season.

**Here's our offer** – On select game days, noon to midnight March 17-April 4, customers who make a \$20 single-ticket *Keno* purchase receive a free *Keno* ticket with a \$1, 3-spot play, good for three consecutive drawings.

# Keno Clutch Three tournament game play (noon to midnight)

- Thursday, March 17
- Friday, March 18
- Saturday, March 19
- Sunday, March 20
- Thursday, March 24
- Friday, March 25
- Saturday, March 26
- Sunday, March 27Saturday, April 2
- Monday, April 4

Keno Clutch Three is a repeat promotion (i.e., a \$40 single-ticket Keno wager provides two, \$1 3-spot Keno plays etc.) **Note:** Keno wagers placed during the promotional period cannot be cancelled.

# **Promotional support**

**Get downloadable posters to support** *Keno Clutch Three* **at your business.** Go to "Promotional Materials" on the Retailer Resources section of the Ohio Lottery website: https://www.ohiolottery.com/Retailers

# The FY21 Class of the KENO Million Dollar Club

Congratulations – We had 126 bar/tavern-style retailers enter the FY21 class of the Keno Million Dollar Club. This issue we salute all our new members from northern Ohio. Thank you for your outstanding work and best wishes for the upcoming year!

# Akron/Canton Region

American Legion Post #548, Louisville At Witz End. Willoughby Brubaker's Pub #4, Akron Cebar's Restaurant & Lounge, Madison Chelsea's on the River, Cuyahoga Falls Game Time, Canton Kraus Pizza, Canton Mickey's in the Valley, Akron Slim & Jumbo's, Garrettsville Sports Fanatics Bar & Grille, Wickliffe The Basement at Sagamore Hills, Northfield

Tiny Tayern, Akron Town Tavern Green, Uniontown VFW Post #3747, Canton

# **Cleveland Region**

Bennett's Bar and Pizzeria, Strongsville Black Forest Lounge, South Euclid Brew Garden, Middleburg Hts Burgers 2 Beer Solon, Solon Corky's Place, Lakewood Divot's Sports Bar, North Royalton Frank's Place, North Olmsted Grindstone Tap House, Berea Locker Room Bar and Grill. Broadview Hts Mister B's Irish Pub & Eatery, Parma Hts Peanut Bar, Cleveland Post and Beam Bar & Grille, Parma Red Circle Bar and Lanes, Parma Richland Café, Lakewood Solid Gold Lounge, Brook Park The Clevelander, Cleveland The Union House Bar and Restaurant.

Thistledown, North Randall Tony K's Bar & Grille, Berea VIP Inn. Cleveland

## **Lorain Region**

83 & Chestnut Pub and Eatery. North Ridgeville American Croatian Club, Lorain Buckeye Pub & Grub, Norwalk Old Dutch Tavern, Sandusky On Tap, Medina The Backroom, Mansfield

# Toledo Region,

American Legion Post 96, Lima Bono Tavern, Bono Cheers Sports Eatery, Holland Double D's Roadhouse. Toledo Fern Café, Findlay Jo Jo's Pizzeria, Sylvania Maumee BG Elks Lodge #1850, Maumee Montpelier Lodge #312, Montpelier Ottawa River Yacht Club. Toledo The Loyal Order of Moose Lodge #788, Napoleon Twin Lakes Golf Course, Bellevue

# Youngstown Region

American Legion Cowle Post #151, Conneaut Havana House, Niles ITAM Post 29. Warren La Villa Sports Bar & Grill & Patio, Struthers Longboyz Tavern, Warren Melody Inn, West Farmington The Lanai Lounge, Youngstown Veterans of Foreign Wars #1445, New Philadelphia

Setti

Parma

# Have fun playing Ohio Lottery games

Encourage customers to keep it healthy and keep it fun

- #1 Don't Take Unnecessary Risks
- #2 Know Your Limits
- #3 Keep It Social
- #4 Have Other Hobbies
- #5 Keep Your Priorities Straight

Try the quiz. www.KeepItFunOhio.com

# Tracking your gaming budget

Want an idea of how much you spend on Lottery game play? Here's a quick and easy way to do so: https://keepitfunohio.com/costulator

When it's not fun anymore Get Help/Give Help:

https://keepitfunohio.com/get-help-give-help

Gamb

the lottery

when you

KEEP IT SOCIAL



PROBLEM GAMBLING **AWARENESS MONTH** 

→ AWARENESS+ACTION





ng limits on your time or on ir spending will help you now when to say when.

















# The Latest on our KENO Certified Expert Community

# **Tip Jar Tuesdays**

Congratulations to our most recent winners, who responded to the Tip Jar Tuesday question on the Ohio Lottery's *Keno* Certified Experts Facebook page. Each received a \$100 gift card.

- Feb. 1, 2022: Mia Ruffing, Frickers, Fremont
- Jan. 18, 2022: Michelle George Hitchcock, Gilligan Oil Shell #1235, Beaver Creek
- Jan. 7, 2022: Jennifer Echols, Market at Flint Station, Columbus

Join the Ohio Lottery's *Keno* Certified Expert community to join our *Keno* Expert Facebook group!

Sign up here: www.KENOcertifiedexpert.com



# Tax time for retailers

Hold onto copies of your weekly invoice report for tax purposes. The information will help you account for your earnings, which includes both selling commissions/bonuses, cashing commissions/bonuses and quarterly bonuses, as applicable

**Need a duplicate 1099?** Call Retailer Accounts at 1-800-686-4208.

#### **Customers and taxes**

All customers claiming prizes of \$600 or more in 2021 have been sent a W-2G to file with their federal and state taxes. Winners should check to see if their local municipality collects taxes on Lottery winnings and plan accordingly. Customers who have not received their W-2G should contact the Ohio Lottery's claims department at 1-800-686-4208,

By law, the Ohio Lottery withholds 24% federal and 4% state tax on all prizes over \$5,000 at the time of claim. Due to recent legislative changes effective March 23, 2022, customers who win prizes from \$600 to \$5,000 **will now have** *state tax* **withholdings** automatically taken out of their winnings when they cash their tickets.

Winners may owe additional taxes and should check with a professional tax advisor for guidance.

# Jackpot! Recent EZPLAY® progressive jackpot wins\*

Big winners at the Ohio Lottery's bars, restaurants, taverns and clubs

### **Lucky Numbers**

- \$96,805 jackpot payout Lu Lu's Tap Room, Cincinnati Jan. 15, 2022
- \$85,447 jackpot payout Thirst & Ten, Middleburg Hts Jan. 7, 2022
- \$70,800 jackpot payout Lu Lu's Tap Room, Cincinnati Dec. 28, 2021
- \$41,212 jackpot payout Xenia Elks Lodge #668, Xenia Dec. 11, 2021

#### **Quick Spot**

- \$5,460 jackpot payout Winchester's Restaurant & Saloon, Delta Jan. 17, 2022
- \$4,045 jackpot payout Back Home Tavern & Table, Dayton Jan. 8, 2022
- \$52,664 jackpot payout Willowick Restaurant & Lounge Dec. 23, 2021

# Ohio Jackpot 7's

 \$470,780 jackpot payout Razzles/Rockers Café, Olmsted Twp Dec. 31, 2021

\*Note: Some EZPLAY®
Progressive jackpot payouts
reflect a portion of the jackpot,
based on price point selected
and the rules of the game.
As of Jan. 31, 2022

A lucky start to the year: Lu Lu's Tap Room of Cincinnati starts the year with two Lucky Numbers jackpot wins. Left to right: Joshua, Jerralyn (in cap) and Shelia.



# **Big Winners!**

November 2021-January 2022

KENO winners of \$5,000 and up at Ohio bars, restaurants, taverns and clubs

Date won	Prize won	Winner	Retailer
11/4/21	\$10,019	Garland Colegrove, Ashland	The End Zone Pizzaria, Ironton
11/4/21	\$6,000	Lucy Jury, Fairlawn	Brubaker's Pub #8, Uniontown
11/6/21	\$14,440	Jimmy Skeens, Columbus	Eldorado Scioto Downs Racino, Columbus
11/6/21	\$10,053	Kathy Vossen, Sylvania	Sneaky Pete's, Toledo
11/7/21	\$11,000	Kerry Creech, Waverly	Roosters Waverly
11/9/21	\$10,000	Kevin Hall, Canton	Walther's Twin Tavern, N Canton
11/12/21	\$12,020	Michael Dudsak, Medina	Islander, Middleburg Hts
11/12/21	\$5,000	Bradley Hornbeck, Jefferson	McGinty's Irish Pub, Rome
11/14/21	\$5,010	Michael Pelleschi, Brooklyn	Murphy's Law, Cleveland
11/17/21	\$25,002	Regina Mordarski, Bedford	North Woods Bowling Lane, Macedonia
11/26/21	\$5,500	Daniel Frum, Poland	Coaches Burger Bar, Poland
11/26/21	\$5,400	Rachel Cogar, Waynesboro	Dawg House Bar & Grill, Elyria
11/30/21	\$6,156	Zachary Sanders, Gahanna	Loyal Order of Moose #2463, Gahanna
11/30/21	\$5,500	Peter Lewandowski, Hilliard	Hale's Ales, Hilliard
12/1/21	\$5,000	John Faist, Helena	Fricker's #103, Perrysburg
12/2/21	\$5,502	Diana Selby, Hinckley	Draft House, Brunswick
12/2/21	\$10,005	Kevin Wallace, Cincinnati	The Clubhouse Sports Grille, West Chester
12/5/21	\$20,002	Susan Lamb, Cleveland	Casey Jones Tavern, Cleveland
12/6/21	\$5,518	David Frost, Fairborn	Mister Hipp, Fairborn
12/6/21	\$6,150	Ken Darnall, Medina	Wingz Sports Grill, Brunswick
12/7/21	\$10,015	Melissa Tevis, Millersport	Roosters Mansfield, Ontario
12/14/21	\$11,001	Joseph Fitch, Pataskala	Ziggy's, Pataskala
12/15/21	\$5,005	Derick Elder, Mason	Eli's Sports Bar & Grill, Maineville
12/15/21	\$8,800	Matthew Lewis, Stow	Brubaker's Pub #6, Stow
12/15/21	\$5,010	Jill Collins, Haskins	Doc's Rib Cage, Tontogany
12/20/21	\$10,295	Philip Arthur, Canal Winchester	Grapevine Pizza and Café, Canal Winchester
12/23/21	\$5,000	Shannon Henderson, Columbus	Podunk's Bar and Grill, Columbus
12/23/21	\$8,006	John Brate, Middletown	Central House of Brews, Middletown
12/25/21	\$8,200	Eric Wlodarsky, Norwalk	Norwalk Eagles 711, Norwalk
12/26/21	\$5,011	Eric Ungaro, Poland	Quaker Steak & Lube, Boardman



12/30/21	\$10,000	Alan Balis, Seven Hills	Moonlite Tavern, Parma
12/30/21	\$5,023	Kristen Taylor, Arlington	Shenanigan'z, Dunkirk
12/31/21	\$11,228	Alana Plantz, Genoa	Reset, Rossford
1/1/22	\$5,505	David DiDomenico, Cuyahoga Falls	Lynn's Bar & Grill, Akron
1/3/22	\$11,002	Michael Moore, Cincinnati	Champions Grille, Cincinnati
1/4/22	\$5,535	Peter Lewandowski, Hilliard	Lucky's Grille & Billiards, Hilliard
1/7/22	\$10,008	Brandon Gerding, Lima	Fraternal Order of Eagles #370, Lima
1/12/22	\$5,000	Robert Hart, Powell	Average Joe's, Powell
1/13/22	\$8,600	David Dolson, Stow	KC's Melody Inn, Cuyahoga Falls
1/14/22	\$20,000	Dale Penny, Sebring	American Legion Post #76, Sebring
1/14/22	\$5,510	Birgit Mace, Concord Twp	Red Hawk Grille, Concord
1/20/22	\$5,000	William Mouch, Maumee	Shawn's Irish Tavern, Toledo
1/22/22	\$10,005	Ginger Halterman, Maineville	Mac's Pizza Pub, Maineville
1/23/22	\$5,017	Nathan Johnson, Marysville	Loyal Order of Moose #1651, Maryville
1/26/22	\$22,040	Daniel Thompson, New Albany	Scoreboard Pub & Grill, Delaware
1/28/22	\$8,000	Jesse Jones, Pickerington	Squeek's Bar and Grill, Pickerington



\$85,447 Lucky Numbers Spot jackpot win Thirst & Ten, Middleburg Hts.

PLAY

\$5,600 Quick Spot jackpot Win Winchester's Restaurant & Saloon, Delta

The Basement at Sagamore Hills, Northfield Keno Million Dollar Club, Class of FY21

11

# Sports Gaming updates

Keep up with the latest developments on the https://www.ohiolottery.com/Sports-Gaming implementation of sports gaming in Ohio.

Information from the

Casino Control Commission

https://casinocontrol.ohio.gov/sportsgaming.aspx



The Ohio Lottery is an Equal Opportunity **Employer and Service Provider**  1-800-686-4208 | www.ohiolottery.com Please Play Responsibly

Patrick McDonald, Director

# A publication of the Ohio Lottery's Office of Communications

Editorial input provided by the Office of Sales Management. Marie Kilbane Seckers, Editor; Molly Fanta, Contributor Regional liaisons: Kathleen Kizer, Margot Prymas,

30b Suhayda, Tim Glover.

24/7 Problem Gamblers Helpline -800-589-9966 Fotal copies printed: 3,200 Unit Cost: \$0.541 Publication Date: 03/22

THE OHIO LOTTERY

615 West Superior Ave. Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1879

U S POSTAGE PAID FIRST-CLASS MAIL **PERMIT NO. 2484** Cleveland OH **PRESORTED**